

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 24 June 2011

12114/11

ECOFIN 462 UEM 220

COVER NOTE

From:	The General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Decision of the Representatives of the Governments of the Member States of the European Union

Delegations will find attached a Decision of the Representatives of the Governments of the Member States of the European Union, as adopted at the Conference of the Representatives of the Governments of the 27 EU Member States on 20 June 2011.

Encl.:

<u>Decision of the Representatives of the Governments of the Member States of the European</u> <u>Union</u>

The Representatives of the Governments of the Member States of the European Union agree that the ESM Treaty include provisions for the European Commission and the European Central Bank to carry out the tasks as set out in that Treaty.